

NO. 89657-7

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 29, 2015, 1:57 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

MT

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

In re Personal Restraint

Petition of

ZAHID A. KHAN,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF
CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 1

 A. THE ISSUES RAISED BY AMICUS CURIAE ARE MOOT. 1

 B. A PETITION IS FRIVOLOUS IF IT RAISES NO ISSUES THAT ARE REASONABLY DEBATABLE..... 2

 C. BECAUSE THE PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION PROVIDED NO ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT ITS ALLEGATIONS, THE CHIEF JUDGE PROPERLY DISMISSED IT AS FRIVOLOUS..... 7

 1. Appointment Of Interpreter. 8

 2. Prosecutorial Error In Cross-Examining Defendant And Ineffective Assistance In Falling To Object To That Cross-Examination..... 8

 3. Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel In Falling To Obtain Expert Concerning Likelihood Of Injury. 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Del Guzzi Const. Co. v. Global Northwest, Ltd.</u> , 105 Wn.2d 878, 719 P.2d 120 (1986).....	4, 7
<u>Green River Comm. Coll., Dist. No. 10 v. Higher Education Personnel Bd.</u> , 107 Wn.2d 427, 730 P.2d 653 (1986)	5
<u>In re Lord</u> , 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 (1994)	9
<u>In re Rice</u> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 826 P.2d 1086 (1992)	9, 10
<u>In re Yates</u> , 180 Wn.2d 33, 321 P.3d 1195 (2014)	6
<u>State v. Grier</u> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	8
<u>Westerman v. Cary</u> , 125 Wn.2d 277, 892 P.2d 1067 (1994).....	1
<u>Wright v. Morris</u> , 85 Wn.2d 899, 540 P.2d 893 (1975)	3, 6

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 10.73.150(4)	4
------------------------	---

COURT RULES

CrR 7.7	3, 6
RAP 2.2	5
RAP 16.11	3, 7
RAP 16.11(b).....	2, 4, 7
RAP 16.8.1(b).....	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

3 Tegland, <u>Rules Practice</u> at 373 (8 th ed. 2014)	3
